

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17439/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in RP No. 3668/2008
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DEEPA VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR.DIV.MNGR.,L.I.C. OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Lakshay Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays
for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder-
affidavit.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master